# CH \$40.00.00 76132

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI135342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/08/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IP OT SUB ULC		07/08/2016	Corporation: CANADA
OPEN TEXT SA ULC		07/08/2016	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	OPEN TEXT SA ULC	
Street Address:	1959 Upper Water Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Halifax	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	Code: B3J 2X2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2580108	EXCEED ONDEMAND	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 207774400

**Email:** rlessard@verrill-law.com,trademarks@verrill-law.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca S. Lessard
Address Line 1: One Portland Square
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42654-2625

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Charles P. Bacall
Address Line 1: One Portland Square
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: REBECCA LESSARD

TRADEMARK REEL: 008385 FRAME: 0558

900844705

SIGNATURE:	REBECCA LESSARD
DATE SIGNED: 0	04/01/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3. Certification of Amalgamation.IP OT Sub ULC amalgamates with and into Open Text SA ULC.July 8, 2016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008385 FRAME: 0559



# **CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION**

Companies Act

Registry Number

3300407

I hereby certify that

IP OT SUB ULC

OPEN TEXT SA ULC

have amalgamated pursuant to Section 134 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, as amended, and the name of the amalgamated company is:

OPEN TEXT SA ULC

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

July 8, 2016

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008385 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 04/01/2024